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LTA No Start Date

01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020

01/01/2021

End Date

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020

12/31/2021

Commodity

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Water and sanitation related services
Communications, design and printing

Printing

Finance and insurance services

Identification and signage

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Transport

Travel, food and lodging

Transport

Water and sanitation related services

Shelter/field equipment

Shelter/field equipment

Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation

IT and office supplies

IT and office supplies

Printing

Travel, food and lodging

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
IT and office supplies

Staff supplies

Water and sanitation related services

Construction services

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Business administration services

Water and sanitation supplies

Construction supplies

Medical supplies and equipment

Construction services

Warehouse supplies

Identification and signage

Printing

Shelter/field equipment

Staff supplies

Water and sanitation

Local technical workforce for programme execution

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

113,020
200,679
145,180
2,141
1,646
4,043
71,655
7,596
283
21,399
178,942
5,066
48,615
386,747
50,022
579
13,042
816
35,596
168,058
79
7,334
143,574
158,109
932,897
1,007
96,041
12
6,081
235,323
3,794
3,423
9,303
1,824
11,757
139,721

570,811

Beneficiary Country /
Territory

Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Italy (HQ Location)
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Rwanda
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi

Malawi
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LTA No

0009147514

0009147574

0009147576

0009152620

42105550

42105612

42105737

42105754

42105871

42106027

42106862

42106932

42106932

42106966

42107097

42107097

42107437

42107437

42107437

Start Date

01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2022

01/01/2021

End Date

12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2022

12/31/2021

Commodity

Public relations and fund raising
Others

Communications, design and printing
Medical supplies and equipment
Business administration services
Clothing and footwear

Warehousing

Shelter/field equipment

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food, and lodging

Water and sanitation related services

Education supplies

In-country logistics and warehousing services

IT and office supplies

Power generation

In-country logistics and warehousing services

In-country logistics and warehousing services

Printing

In-country logistics and warehousing services

Communications, design and printing
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation

Water and sanitation

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services

Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation supplies
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation supplies
Water and sanitation supplies
Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

789
5,122
7,623
3,794
2,962

439
6,081

27,189
6,322
11,903
95,951
7,297
68,958
6,659
61
22,204
3,871
5,679
22,204
514
21,381
13,541
4,951
109,691

410
3,940

920

25,611
71,689
13,632
5,250
2,730
5112
16,267
8,049
5417
39,930

20,248

Beneficiary Country /

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Territory
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LTA No

42200476

42200484

42200501

42406121

42406121

42407761

42407762

42408836

42409594

42409602

42409602

42409602

42409621

42409621

42409742

42414099

42414099

42414100

42414482

42414575

42415320

42415415

42415434

42415445

42415445

42415460

42415493

42415507

42415507

42415511

42415511

42415524

42415622

42415622

42415909

42415909

42415909

42415910

Start Date

01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022

01/01/2021

End Date

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

12/31/2021

Commodity

IT and office supplies
Transport

Transport

In-country logistics and warehousing services

In-country logistics and warehousing services

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Finance and insurance services
Water and sanitation related services
Water and sanitation related services
Water and sanitation related services
Water and sanitation related services
Water and sanitation related services

Water and sanitation related services

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services

In-country logistics and warehousing services

Communications, design and printing
Finance and insurance services
Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging
Construction services

Clothing and footwear

Clothing and footwear

Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Water and sanitation related services
Construction services

Water and sanitation related services

Water and sanitation related services

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

9,905
12,168
33,170
56,180

9,975
16,500
20,523

8,108
84,794

332,493
613,612
474,397
5,140
159,207
62,866
71,606
116,773

4,000
21,200

3,280

9,741

8,576

107,337
57,375
35,485
15,043
33,356
92,364
78314
18,206

4,636
19,927

4,305

6,091

236,861

525,801
16,581

573,211

Beneficiary Country /

Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi
Malawi

Malawi

Territory
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LTA No

42415910

42415917

42416322

42416322

42416322

42416324

42416324

42416324

42416332

42416348

42416369

9148995021

9148996011

9148996011

9149660021

9151593011

9152030011

9152620021

9153823051

9154167031

9154199031

9154842031

9156559011

9157110

9157177

9158250

9160137011

9160646041

9160651011

9161262

Start Date

01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020

01/01/2020

End Date

12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020

12/31/2020

Commodity

Water and sanitation related services
Water and sanitation related services
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Travel, food and lodging
Water and sanitation
Shelter/field equipment
Water and sanitation
Printing

Water and sanitation
Printing

Water and sanitation

IT and office supplies
Transport

Printing

Printing

IT and office supplies
Printing

Water and sanitation
Water and sanitation

IT and office supplies
Identification and signage
Printing

Printing

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

432,793
290,770
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
11,468
2,692
4,912
8,418
7,922
5,617
18,057
18,658
8,947
1,197
1,741
2,861
7,725
8,478
5,220
2,918
19,063
14,498
491
9,365
2,047

2,663

Beneficiary Country /

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Malawi

Territory



