

LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	113,020	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation related services	200,679	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Communications, design and printing	145,180	Malawi
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Printing	2,141	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Finance and insurance services	1,646	Malawi
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Identification and signage	4,043	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	71,655	Italy (HQ Location)
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Transport	7,596	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Travel, food and lodging	283	Malawi
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Transport	21,399	Malawi
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation related services	178,942	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Shelter/field equipment	5,066	Malawi
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Shelter/field equipment	48,615	Malawi
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	386,747	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	50,022	Malawi
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	IT and office supplies	579	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	IT and office supplies	13,042	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Printing	816	Malawi
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Travel, food and lodging	35,596	Rwanda
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	168,058	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	IT and office supplies	79	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Staff supplies	7,334	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation related services	143,574	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Construction services	158,109	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	932,897	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Business administration services	1,007	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	96,041	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Construction supplies	12	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Medical supplies and equipment	6,081	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Construction services	235,323	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Warehouse supplies	3,794	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Identification and signage	3,423	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Printing	9,303	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Shelter/field equipment	1,824	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Staff supplies	11,757	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	139,721	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Local technical workforce for programme execution	570,811	Malawi



LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Public relations and fund raising	789	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Others	5,122	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Communications, design and printing	7,623	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	3,794	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Business administration services	2,962	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Clothing and footwear	439	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Warehousing	6,081	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Shelter/field equipment	27,189	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Travel, food and lodging	6,322	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Travel, food, and lodging	11,903	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation related services	95,951	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Education supplies	7,297	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	68,958	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	IT and office supplies	6,659	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Power generation	61	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	22,204	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	In-country logistics and warehousing services	3,871	Malawi
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Printing	5,679	Malawi
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	22,204	Malawi
0009147514	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Communications, design and printing	514	Malawi
0009147574	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	21,381	Malawi
0009147576	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	13,541	Malawi
0009152620	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	4,951	Malawi
42105550	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	109,691	Malawi
42105612	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	410	Malawi
42105737	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	3,940	Malawi
42105754	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	920	Malawi
42105871	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	25,611	Malawi
42106027	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	71,689	Malawi
42106862	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	13,632	Malawi
42106932	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	5,250	Malawi
42106932	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	2,730	Malawi
42106966	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	5,112	Malawi
42107097	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	16,267	Malawi
42107097	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	8,049	Malawi
42107437	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	5,417	Malawi
42107437	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	39,930	Malawi
42107437	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	20,248	Malawi



LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country Territory
42200476	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	IT and office supplies	9,905	Malawi
42200484	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Transport	12,168	Malawi
42200501	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Transport	33,170	Malawi
42406121	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	In-country logistics and warehousing services	56,180	Malawi
42406121	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	9,975	Malawi
42407761	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Travel, food and lodging	16,500	Malawi
42407762	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Travel, food and lodging	20,523	Malawi
42408836	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Finance and insurance services	8,108	Malawi
42409594	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation related services	84,794	Malawi
42409602	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation related services	332,493	Malawi
42409602	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation related services	613,612	Malawi
42409602	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation related services	474,397	Malawi
42409621	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation related services	5,140	Malawi
42409621	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation related services	159,207	Malawi
42409742	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	62,866	Malawi
42414099	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	In-country logistics and warehousing services	71,606	Malawi
42414099	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	116,773	Malawi
42414100	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	4,000	Malawi
42414482	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Communications, design and printing	21,200	Malawi
42414575	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Finance and insurance services	3,280	Malawi
42415320	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	9,741	Malawi
42415415	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	8,576	Malawi
42415434	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Construction services	107,337	Malawi
42415445	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Clothing and footwear	57,375	Malawi
42415445	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Clothing and footwear	35,485	Malawi
42415460	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	15,043	Malawi
42415493	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	33,356	Malawi
42415507	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	92,364	Malawi
42415507	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	78,314	Malawi
42415511	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	18,206	Malawi
42415511	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	4,636	Malawi
42415524	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	19,927	Malawi
42415622	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Travel, food and lodging	4,305	Malawi
42415622	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	6,091	Malawi
42415909	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation related services	236,861	Malawi
42415909	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Construction services	525,801	Malawi
42415909	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation related services	16,581	Malawi
42415910	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation related services	573,211	Malawi



LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
42415910	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation related services	432,793	Malawi
42415917	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation related services	290,770	Malawi
42416322	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	8,000	Malawi
42416322	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	8,000	Malawi
42416322	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	8,000	Malawi
42416324	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	8,000	Malawi
42416324	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	8,000	Malawi
42416324	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	8,000	Malawi
42416332	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	11,468	Malawi
42416348	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	2,692	Malawi
42416369	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	4,912	Malawi
9148995021	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	8,418	Malawi
9148996011	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Shelter/field equipment	7,922	Malawi
9148996011	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	5,617	Malawi
9149660021	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Printing	18,057	Malawi
9151593011	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	18,658	Malawi
9152030011	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Printing	8,947	Malawi
9152620021	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Water and sanitation	1,197	Malawi
9153823051	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	IT and office supplies	1,741	Malawi
9154167031	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Transport	2,861	Malawi
9154199031	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Printing	7,725	Malawi
9154842031	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Printing	8,478	Malawi
9156559011	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	IT and office supplies	5,220	Malawi
9157110	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Printing	2,918	Malawi
9157177	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	19,063	Malawi
9158250	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	14,498	Malawi
9160137011	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	IT and office supplies	491	Malawi
9160646041	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Identification and signage	9,365	Malawi
9160651011	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Printing	2,047	Malawi
9161262	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Printing	2,663	Malawi